

National Association of Professional Social Workers in India Reg. No. 53647 of 2005 (Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860) Secretariate: Faculty of social work, M S University of Baroda, Vadodara www.napswi.org *Email:* napswi@gmail.com

NOTICE

Date: 16th October 2021

The Annual General Body Meeting of National Association of Professional Social Workers in India (NAPSWI) will be held on 29th October 2021 at 06:30 PM. As you are aware that we are not able to meet physically due to COVID protocol, the meeting shall held through Online Mode to discuss following agenda:

- 1. Welcome
- 2. Remembering and Paying Respect to Members whom we lost during COVID
- 3. Progress Report of NAPSWI (Annual report of last years and progress till now).
- 4. Statement of accounts for the years 2019-20 and 20-21
- 5. Proposed Plan of Actions
- 6. Announcement of 10th Indian Social Work Congress 2022
- 7. Any other Matter with the permission of Chair
- 8. Vote of Thanks

All the members are kindly requested to join the Annual General Body Meeting. The joining link for the meeting is as under:

Zoom Link ID: 81588081659 Password: 591986

Prof Ankur Saxena Secretary

(NAPSWI has been granted a special consultative status by UN ECOSOC since 2019) Central Office: Department of Social Work, University Of Delhi, Delhi -110007, email: <u>sanjaibhatt@gmail.com</u>